TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
U 93/76/20 with I 93/28/20
Cores
Series/Type: B67345
Date: June 2024
2

e PV
W/set
Ordering code
Combination UU 93/152/20
N27 3600 +30/–20% 1800 < 11.0 (100 mT,  25 kHz, 100 °C) B67345B0010X027
N87 3900 +30/–20% 1960 <   4.0 (100 mT,  25 kHz, 100 °C) B67345B0010X087
N88 3300 +30/–20% 1660 <   4.0 (100 mT,  25 kHz, 120 °C) B67345B0010X088
Combination UI 93/104/20
N27 4900 +30/–20% 1790 <   8.0 (100 mT,  25 kHz, 100 °C) B67345B0010X027 (U)
B67345B0011X027 (I)
N87 5300 +30/–20% 1950 <   3.0 (100 mT,  25 kHz, 100 °C) B67345B0010X087 (U)
B67345B0011X087 (I)
N88 4600 +30/–20% 1680 <   3.0 (100 mT,  25 kHz, 120 °C) B67345B0010X088 (U)
B67345B0011X088 (I)
Ferrites and accessories
Cautions and warnings
3 6/24
Mechanical stress and mounting